Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Wisdom Education International Holdings Company Limited

光正教育國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 6068)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors of Wisdom Education International Holdings Company Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the address of the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong will be changed to 8/F, Times Media Centre, No.133 Wan Chai Road, Hong Kong with immediate effect.

> By Order of the Board Wisdom Education International Holdings Company Limited Li Jiuchang Executive Director

Dongguan, 20 April 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises three executive directors, namely Ms. Li Suwen, Mr. Liu Xuebin and Mr. Li Jiuchang; and three independent non-executive directors, namely Prof. Sun Kai Lit Cliff, BBS, J.P., Mr. Tam King Ching Kenny and Mr. Huang Weiguo.